2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Connectors for frequencies below 3 MHz for use with printed boards - Part 2:
Detail specification for two-part connectors with assessed quality, for printed
boards, for basic grid of 2,54 mm (0,1 in) with common mounting features (IEC
60603-2:1995)
Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen für Frequenzen unter 3 MHz -- Teil 2:
Bauartspezifikation für qualitätsbewertete indirekte Steckverbinder für gedruckte
Schaltungen, Rastermaß 2,54 mm (0,1 in), mit gemeinsamen Einbaumerkmalen

Female
603-2 © IEC:1995 - 13 -
3 IEC type designation
Connectors, connector bodies and removable crimp-contacts according to this standard
shall be designated by the following system:
NILI    IEC 603-2
Letter denoting
assessment level
B Assessment level B
G Assessment level G
Number denoting performance
level PL
1 Performance level PLi
2 Performance level PL2
3 Performance level PL3
Number denoting contact finish
1 Gold, gold alloy
2 Silver, silver alloy
3 Palladium, palladium-alloy with
gold flash
4 Tin, tin-alloy
Letter to distinguish connectors
and contacts
B Connector body
C Complete connector
S Removable contact
Letter denoting
basic style and
number denoting
application
of termination
Screw terminal A-
Insulation displacement D-
Solder S-
Flat tab T-
Wrapped connections W-
Not applicable -0
Solder termination for board-mounted connector,
boards up to 1,6 mm (0,063 in) nominal
-1
Solder terminations for mother boards up
to 1,6 mm (0,063 in) nominal
-2
Solder terminations for mother boards up
to 2,4 mm (0,094 in) nominal
-3
Terminations for wrapped connections
sty les B, C, M, Q, R	 13 mm (0,512 in)
styles D, E, S, T	 20 mm (0,787 in)
styles F, G, U, V	 22 mm (0,866 in)
-4
Terminations for wrapped connections
styles B, C, M, Q, R	 17 mm (0,669 in) -5
NOTE –"L" stands for letter
"N" stands for number
Example: Connector style C, having 96 male contacts, gold finished with solder terminations.
Complete board-mounted connector for boards up to 1,6 mm (0,063 in), with pe rformance
level 2 and assessment level G: IEC 603-2-C096MS-1C1-2G.
SIST EN 60603-2:2002
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 60603-2:2002
56d324912466/sist-en-60603-2-2002
603-2 ©IEC:1995	 - 15 -
4 Common features
4.1 Mounting dimensions
4.1.1 Reference system
A line in the mounting plane of the fixed board connector and passing through the position
of the centres of the mounting holes is used as a datum line. The nominal centre of the
mounting hole near contact No. 32 is used as datum point.
With reference to this datum system, the dimensions in 4.1.2 and 4.1.3 are defined.
4.1.2 Fixed board connector